

SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of ) APPLICATION NO. B-1301  
Terry E. Jones, Brownville, Nebraska, )  
seeking a name change to Terry E. Jones, ) ORDER RECOGNIZING  
dba T.J.'s Limousine Service. ) APPLICANT'S NAME CHANGE  
)  
) ENTERED: SEPTEMBER 19, 1995

BY THE COMMISSION:

OPINION AND FINDINGS

This matter came up for consideration this 19th day of September, 1995, upon applicant's request for a change of name filed herein on September 15, 1995.

Upon consideration of applicant's filing and the files and records of the Commission relative to applicant and being fully advised in the premises, the Commission is of the opinion and finds:

1. Applicant has changed its name, but no other aspect of the organization of applicant has changed.
2. The authority held by applicant should be carried in the files of the Commission in the new name of the applicant to wit: Terry E. Jones, dba T.J.'s Limousine Service.
3. No further action or relief should be granted pursuant to applicant's notification and request for official recognition of its new name.

O R D E R

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that the authority held by applicant under the name of Terry E. Jones, Brownville, Nebraska, shall be, and it is hereby, held by the applicant under the new name of Terry E. Jones, dba T.J.'s Limousine Service.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that no other relief, authority or change in applicant's standing before this Commission is granted.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 19th day of September, 1995.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

//s//Frank Landis  
//s//James F. Munnelly  
//s//Daniel G. Urwiller

*Daniel G. Urwiller*

Chairman

ATTEST

*Robert A. Taylor*

Executive Director